regulations, and rules and instructions issued by the competent authorities. The Company carries out and
implements the following purposes:

 • Financing and purchasing homes, residential lands, and apartments in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
 • Financing real estate that is developed by all companies working in the field of real estate development
 • Financing the establishment of commercial and industrial projects
 • Securing and managing the transferred assets of the owners and third parties as a security, and it is also

entitled to sell and buy real estate for the financing purposes for which the Company was established,
with the exception of Makkah and Madinah.

The Company conducts its activities in accordance with the applicable regulations after obtaining the
necessary licenses from the competent authorities, if any.

+9668001221228phonewww.saudihomeloans.comglobe

Saudi Home Loans Company Prospectus xiii

Offering Summary

Substantial
Shareholders

Table 2: Substantial Shareholders and their Shareholding Percentages in the Company Pre- and Post-
Offering:

Shareholders

Before Offering After Offering

No. of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SR)

Percentage1 No. of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SR)

Percentage1

Arab National
Bank

40,000,000 400,000,000 40% 28,000,000 280,000,000 28%

Dar Al Arkan
Real Estate
Development
Company

15,000,000 150,000,000 15% 10,500,000 105,000,000 10.50%

Kingdom of
Installment
Trading
Company

9,000,000 90,000,000 9% 6,300,000 63,000,000 6.30%

Yousef bin
Abdullah
Al Shelash

8,000,000 80,000,000 8% 5,600,000 56,000,000 5.60%

Hethloul bin
Saleh
Al-Hethloul

6,000,000 60,000,000 6% 4,200,000 42,000,000 4.20%

Tariq bin
Mohammad
Al Jarallah

6,000,000 60,000,000 6% 4,200,000 42,000,000 4.20%

International
Finance
Corporation

5,000,000 50,000,000 5% 3,500,000 35,000,000 3.50%

Abdullatif bin
Abdullah
Al Shalash

5,000,000 50,000,000 5% 3,500,000 35,000,000 3.50%

Total 94,000,000 940,000,000 94% 65,800,000 658,000,000 65.80%

Source: The Company

1. The indicated ownership percentage is approximate

The Company’s
Capital before the
Offering

One billion Saudi riyals (SAR 1,000,000,000) fully paid, and it will remain so after the Offering.

Total No. of the
Company Shares
before the Offering

One hundred million (SAR 100,000,000) ordinary shares, fully paid in value.

Nominal Value Per
Share

Ten Saudi riyals (SAR 10) per share.

Saudi Home Loans Company Prospectus

+9668001221228 phone www.saudihomeloans.com globe

xiv

Offering Summary

Offering
Thirty million (30,000,000) ordinary shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi riyals (SAR 10)